

FAO No. 216 of 2025

14.10.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG
for the petitioner-State.
Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for
respondent No. 4.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1
to 4 for today have been received back after
validly served. Mr. Suraj Verma vice Mr.
Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate has filed POA on
behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate
(HIM No. 375 of 1999) has put in appearance on
behalf of respondent No. 4 and filed MOA for
today. Learned counsel prays for and granted
three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of said
respondent.

Record from the learned trial Court
is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks,
in the meantime reminder to the quarter
concerned be issued for 03.11.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

14.10.2025
(Shalini)