

Shriram General Insurance Ltd. Vs. Shilpa Mahajan & ors.

FAO (MVA) No.216 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Himanshu Kapila, Advocate, vice Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Admit. Call for the records.

List for final hearing in due course.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 25 2026
(V.Himalvi)